1
Rev B
DEMO MANUAL DC2173A
DESCRIPTION
LTC3769
60VIN, Low IQ Synchronous
Boost Controller
Demonstration circuit DC2173A is a DC/DC synchronous

94.0
93.0
92.0
2.51.5
dc2173a F03
3.02.01.0
14V
12V
10V
6V
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 3 CIN1, COUT6, COUT7 CAP., 33µF, 63V, EP-CAP SUN ELECTRONICS, 63HVH33M
2 8 CIN2-CIN4, COUT1-COUT5 CAP., X7S, 4.7µF 100V, 20%, 1210 TDK, C3225X7S2A475M
3 1 C2 CAP., NPO, 100pF, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033A101KAT2A
4 1 C3 CAP., X7R, 15nF, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033C153KAT2A
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
4
Rev B
DEMO MANUAL DC2173A
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
5 4 C4, C15, C16, C17 CAP., X5R, 0.1µF, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033D104KAT2A
6 1 C5 CAP., NPO, 1000pF, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033A102KAT2A
7 1 C8 CAP., X5R, 4.7µF, 25V, 10%, 0805 AVX, 08053D475KAT2A
8 1 C18 CAP., X7R, 0.1µF, 100V, 10%, 1206 AVX, 12061C104KAT2A
9 1 C20 CAP., X7R, 47nF, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033C473KAT2A
10 1 C21 CAP., X5R, 22µF, 16V, 10%, 1206 AVX, 1206YD226KAT2A
11 2 C22, C23 CAP., X7R, 2.2µF, 100V, 10%, 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR72A225KA73
12 1 D1 DIODE, SCHOTTKY 70V 0.07A SOD323-2 INFINEON, BAS 170W E6327
13 1 L1 IND, 10µH COILCRAFT, SER2918H-103KL
14 1 L2 INDUCTOR, POWER 220µH 0.51A SMD WURTH ELEC., 744775222
15 3 Q1, Q2, Q3 MOSFET, N-CH 60V 100A TDSON-8 INFINEON, BSC028N06LS3 G
16 2 RSNS1, RSNS2 RES., 0.006Ω 1/2W 1% 2010 SMD VISHAY, WSL20106L000FEA
17 5 R2, R3, R13, R15, R42 RES., CHIP, 0Ω, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
18 1 R5 RES., CHIP, 30.1k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060330K1FKEA
19 1 R6 RES., CHIP, 475k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603475KFKEA
20 1 R8 RES., CHIP, 12.1k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060312K1FKEA
21 1 R9 RES., CHIP, 15k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060315K0FKEA
22 1 R17 RES., CHIP, 10Ω, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310R0FKEA
23 2 R26, R35 RES., CHIP, 100k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
24 1 R33 RES., CHIP, 150k, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805150KFKEA
25 1 R34 RES., CHIP, 38.3k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060338K3FKEA
26 1 R39 RES., CHIP, 47k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060347K0FKEA
27 1 R40 RES., CHIP, 523k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603523KFKEA
28 1 R41 RES., CHIP, 80.6k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060380K6FKEA
29 1 U1 I.C. LTC3769IUFD, QFN24UF-4X4 ANALOG DEVICES, LTC3769IUFD#PBF
30 1 U2 I.C. LTC3630AEMSE, MSE-16L ANALOG DEVICES, LTC3630AEMSE#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 1 C19 OPT